

OCD-7

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Commercial Division]

CS-COM/670/2024
[Old No. CS/238/2023]

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED
-VS-
DEBABRATA GHOSH

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : June 24, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Ratanlal Joshi, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

The Court: The matter is listed today as "To Be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the counsel for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ratanlal Joshi, learned advocate appearing for the plaintiff submits that in terms of the order dated 15th April, 2024, the plaintiff has published the notice in the English as well as Bengali newspaper but there was some delay in publishing the said notices in terms of the order passed by this Court.

Learned advocate for the plaintiff prays for time to file the original paper publication along with affidavit of service.

In view of the submission made by the learned advocate for the plaintiff, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear tomorrow i.e. on 25th June, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS