

OC-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

CS-COM/670/2024
[Old No. CS/238/2023]

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED
-VS-
DEBABRATA GHOSH

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : July 1, 2024.

Appearance :
Mr. Ratan Lal Joshi, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. Ratan Lal Joshi, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff has handed over the report issued by the Deputy Registrar (Legal) dated 27th June, 2024 wherein it reveals that the defendant has not entered appearance either in person or through the advocate. Let the report be kept with the record.

In view of the above, CS-COM/670/2024 [Old No.CS/238/2023] be listed as undefended suit.

The plaintiff is directed to file Judge's Brief of Documents within three weeks. The plaintiff is also directed to file affidavit of evidence within a week thereafter.

List the matter on 2nd August, 2024 for witness action at 3:00 p.m.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)