

OCD-42

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
[Commercial Division]

CS-COM/670/2024  
[OLD NO CS/238/2023]

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
DEBABRATA GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2024.

Appearance:  
Mr. K.C. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. R.L. Joshi, Adv.  
...for plaintiff.

The Court :- Mr. R.L. Joshi, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

The plaintiff's witness is present. Examination-in-chief is concluded.

During this examination Exhibit A to Exhibit I is marked.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will not adduce further evidence.

Evidence on the side of the plaintiff is closed.

Fixed for argument. List the matter on 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2024 for argument.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

SK.