

OCD-5

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Commercial Division]

CS-COM/670/2024
[OLD NO CS/238/2023]

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
DEBABRATA GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : December 06, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. K. C. Garg, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. K. C. Garg, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

The matter is listed as "To Be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the Counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in page No.5 paragraph No.9 last line of the judgement dated 27th August, 2024, the date should be read as "31st January, 2021" instead of "31st January, 2024".

Considered the submissions made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, in the judgement dated 27th August, 2024 in page No.5 paragraph No.9 last line the date shall be read as "31st January, 2021" instead of "31st January, 2024".

This order may be incorporated with the judgement dated 27th August, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)