

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO: GA-COM/2/2024
[OLD NO CS/238/2023]
IN CS-COM/670/2024

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
DEBABRATA GHOSH

And

IA NO: GA-COM/3/2024
[OLD NO CS/238/2023]
IN CS-COM/670/2024

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
DEBABRATA GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: March 28, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. K.C. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ratan lal Joshi, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Sanjib Das, Adv.

Ms. Moumita Ray, Adv.

...for the defendant

1. Mr. K.C. Garg, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendant.
3. Counsel for the defendant has filed the present application being GA-COM/3/2024 praying for setting aside the ex parte judgment and decree passed by this Court dated 27th August, 2024, which was subsequently, corrected by an order dated 6th December, 2024.

4. Learned counsel for the defendant has argued the matter at length and prays for time to take instructions.

5. In view of the submission made by the counsel for the defendant, the case is adjourned.

6. Let the matter appear on 4th April, 2025 under the same heading.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

gb.