

OCD-21&22

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

IA NO. GA-COM/2/2024
[OLD NO. CS/238/2023]
IN CS-COM/670/2024

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
DEBABRATA GHOSH

AND

IA NO. GA-COM/3/2024
[OLD NO. CS/238/2023]
IN CS-COM/670/2024

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
DEBABRATA GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : May 8, 2025

Appearance :

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Alisha Kar, Adv.
Ms. Moumita Roy, Adv.
Ms. Esha Kar, Adv.
...for the defendant

1. Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant.
2. As per prayer made by the counsel for the defendant, the case is adjourned.
3. Let the matter appear on 24th June, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)