

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/2/2024
[Old No. CS/238/2023]
In CS-COM/670/2024

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED
-VS-
DEBABRATA GHOSH

&

IA No. GA/3/2024
[Old No. CS/238/2023]
In CS-COM/670/2024

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED
-VS-
DEBABRATA GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : July 31, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Bhowmick, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. K. C. Garg, Adv.

...for the defendant

1. Counsel for the applicant/judgment debtor has argued the matter at length but due to paucity of time, hearing could not be completed.
2. Let the matter appear on 8th August, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)