

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA-COM/2/2024
[Old No. CS/238/2023]
In CS-COM/670/2024

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED
-VS-
DEBABRATA GHOSH

&

IA No. GA-COM/3/2024
[Old No. CS/238/2023]
In CS-COM/670/2024

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED
-VS-
DEBABRATA GHOSH

&

EC-COM/277/2025

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED
-VS-
DEBABRATA GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 11, 2025

Appearance :

Mr. Ratan Lal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. K. C. Garg, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Bhowmick, Adv.

...for the petitioner/judgment debtor

1. The judgment debtor has filed an application being GA-COM/2/2024 praying for condoning the delay of 129 days for filing an application for setting aside the ex parte order dated 1st July, 2024. The judgment debtor has also filed an application being GA-

COM/3/2024 for setting aside the ex parte order dated 1st July, 2024.

2. Counsel for the defendant prays for time to take instruction whether the judgment debtor is ready to deposit an amount of Rs.70,00,000/- before the Registrar, Original Side of this Court so that the ex parte order dated 1st July, 2024 can be recalled and the defendant may be allowed to contest the suit filed by the plaintiff.
3. In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the defendant, the case is adjourned.
4. Let the matter appear on 19th August, 2025.
5. Let these applications be placed along with execution case No. EC-COM/277/2025 on the next date fixed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh