

In The High Court at Calcutta
[Commercial Division]
Original Side

IA NO. GA-COM/2/2024
[OLD NO CS/238/2023]
In CS-COM/670/2024

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
DEBABRATA GHOSH

IA NO. GA-COM/3/2024
[OLD NO CS/238/2023]
In CS-COM/670/2024

NEWEVER VINCOM PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
DEBABRATA GHOSH

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE **JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY**
Date : 10th November, 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. R. L. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. K. C. Garg, Adv.
... for the plaintiff.

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty , Adv.
Ms. Alisha Kar, Adv.
Ms. Moumita Roy, Adv.
Ms. Rimi Mandan, Adv.
... for the defendant.

The Court :- Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, learned Advocate appearing for the defendant submits that there are two applications **IA No. GA-COM/2/2024** is an application for seeking condonation of delay in filing an application for setting aside of an exparte decree.

IA No. GA-COM/3/2024 is an application for setting aside of an exparte decree.

The exparte decree is dated **August 27, 2024**.

Mr. R. L. Joshi, learned Advocate with Mr. K. C. Garg, learned Advocate appears for the plaintiff/decreed holder.

Affidavits are complete in both the applications.

Both the applications shall appear under the heading '**Adjourned Motion**' on **January 12, 2026**.

The original records in the suit shall be produced on the next day before this Court which shall include the records of the Sheriff's office.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

mg